



1200 West Roadway Extension Phases 3 & 4 Bidding Q & A

Questions/Answers June 18, 2024

Question 1

For the purpose of securing bond, what is the construction estimate?

Response 1

The construction estimate is \$122,600

End Questions/Answers #1

Questions/Answers June 24, 2024

Question 2

There aren't any details for base materials under asphalt or concrete. Will you please provide base material depths required?

Response 2

Base material depths under asphalt or concrete are found in 2017 APWA Standard Plans as referenced in Nibley City's Engineering Design Standards. In general Base Course Depths are as follows:

- a. 8 inches under driveways
 - b. 4-inches under sidewalks
-

Question 3

Note 10 calls for compacted base course. Will you please provide the depth for removal and replacement?

Response 3

Provide 6-inches of compacted base course for to patch/match new grades to existing gravel driveways.

Question 4

The drainage swell is not shown or called out on the plans. Will you please provide some details for this?

Response 4

Swales will be constructed in accordance with Section 6 of Nibley City's Engineering Design Standards. In general, swales will slope 1:6 in each direction from the road and new sidewalk. Maximum depth is 1-foot. Suitable soil from Excavations and Site Preparation (Bid Item #8) may be used to backfill swale.

Landscape of swales shall match existing prior to construction and paid under a separate bid item (Bid item #17).

Question 5

Is there a specified mix for the asphalt?

Response 5

Use SP-1/2 or SP-3/8 aggregate grading with PG 58 -22 binder with 15% RAP or equivalent meeting APWA Standard 32 12 05. Higher RAP content may be considered if meeting M323 Appendix X1 Blending chart to determine equivalent acceptable RAP content up to maximum allowed based on virgin binder grade selected or additive incorporated. Submit RAP binder grading and blending charts with mix design.

Question 6

Is there a specified strength for concrete?

Response 6

Use class 4,000 in accordance with APWA Standard 03 30 04 with applied curing agent complying with APWA 03 39 00.

Question 7

Plans show 13-ft of 15-inch RCP but there is no Bid Item in the schedule. Where is this accounted for?

Response 7

The reference to 15-inch RCP on Sheet C102 was an omission. Please look for the correction to the quantity of 12-inch RCP in an upcoming Addendum.

Question 8

The Contractor Qualification Form implies the need for experience on federally funded projects. Is experience on federally funded projects required?

Response 8

No. Experience on federally funded projects is not required. This project was originally intended to be funded partially by federal dollars. The City has moved away from the federal funding source and the project no longer requires compliance with BABA, Davis bacon, nor other federal construction requirements.

End Questions/Answers 2
